AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 3, line 12, strike out the words "and each of," and in succeeding line, the words "the crew to be employed."

Which was rejected.

Mr. Bond submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 3, add the following: "Provided, That if more convenient, any of said crew except the master and owner may take such oath before a Justice of the Peace or Clerk of a Circuit Court.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Thompson submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 4, line 3, strike out the word "three," before the word "dollars," and insert the word "four."

Which was rejected.

Mr. Sudler submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 4, line 3, strike out the word "three," before the word "dollars," and insert the word "two."

Which was rejected.

Mr. Sudler submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 6, line 5, strike out after the word "issued," "or any Officer of the State Fishery Force."

Which was rejected.

Mr. Leonard submitted the following amen dment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 10, lines 2 and 3, strike out the words "other Officer," and insert "Constable or Officer of State Fishery Force,"

Which was adopted.

Mr. Sudler submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 11, line 11, insert after the word "Baltimore City," "or in the county where condemned."

Which was adopted.